
Pos

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Not classified

DNS

SPM

1

2

3

4

No.

148

183

108

7

114

74

45

131

370

136

403

130

120

73

78

338

242

8

20

499

484

331

27

479

118

202

3

107

103

456

Name

Rick Edwards

Charles Hurley

Dan Gavrila

James Colborn

Bruce Humberstone

Hank Moore

Richard Whittemore

Martin Berryman

John Paul Nardella

Michael Maros

Bill Mann

Michael Olsen

Gregory Miller

Rob Dunn

Jason Vein

John  Parker

R G Wellington

Terry Overdiek

Frank Greif

Ryan Haines

Lee Storgaard

Daniele Hovington

Scott Hendrickson

Mark Crowell

Steve Schaeffer

Cavan O'Keefe

Michael McAleenan

Jim McAdie

Kim Fabbro

James Crivellone

Town

Des Moines WA

Monroe WA

Kirkland WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Deer Park WA

Portland OR

Coquitlam BC

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Sammamish WA

Gig Harbor WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Gig Harbor WA

Tacoma WA

Surrey BC

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Bothell WA

Bellingham Wa

Bainbridge Island WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Tacoma WA

Burnaby BC

Maple Ridge Canada

Tacoma WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

Color

White

Lime Green

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Black/Gray

Red

Black & Blue

Red/Blue

White

Blue/Black

Orange

Grey

Silver

White

Blue

Gulf  Livery

Black

Royal Blue

Black

Blue

blk/org/blu

Silver

blue/grey

Black

Black

White

Black/Red

Blue/Org

Red/White

Black

Class

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

13

Club

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

BMWCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

www.jamescolborn.com

Midnight Motorsports

Advanced Auto Fabrication

D N D Fabricating

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Jagermeister

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Yaskawa Variable Frequency Drives

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com

REIGN Motorsports/Grip and Lowe Group

Accuracy Automotive, BBQ2U, R3vlimited

KD Motorsports

Retro Racing / Alternative Cartage

Car Tender/StrategicIntent.com

DynaSport

Dumonde Tech, NGK, BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot

Jennifer Ryan Design

SuperGraphics

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Lowe Group Racing/Driver's Edge

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

R3VLimited/Accuracy Automotive Racing

Best Tm

1:38.644

1:38.305

1:37.981

1:39.560

1:39.489

1:40.479

1:40.823

1:40.115

1:41.180

1:41.379

1:41.228

1:40.391

1:42.382

1:40.798

1:42.747

1:42.351

1:42.558

1:42.739

1:42.231

1:41.714

1:42.504

1:42.251

1:44.052

1:44.229

1:43.263

1:29.636

1:31.392

1:38.059

1:42.867

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:09 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

17.942

Avg. Speed

42.365

Best Lap Tm

1:29.636

Best Speed

90.365

Best Lap by

3 - Michael McAleenan

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 15:52:43

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 03:36 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

5

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

SPO

1

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Not classified

DNS

No.

26

102

404

168

739

00

70

111

738

175

715

93

49

77

88

728

198

Name

John Kendrew

Dan Rogers

Brian Odell

Patrick Boyle

Scott Daiger

Duke Goss

Mac Russell

Scott Norton

Craig Johnson

John Daschel

Jack Zarowny

Joe Manke

Skip Jones

Gunther Hohagen

Randy Blaylock

Jason Fiorito

Greg staff

Town

Victoria BC

Anchorage AK

West Linn OR

Auburn WA

Seattle WA

Kirkland WA

Redmond WA

Edmonds WA

Delta BC

Moses Lake WA

North Vancouver BC

Shelton WA

Portland OR

Federal Way WA

Bothell WA

Kent WA

North Vancouver BC

Make

Mazda

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Porsche

BMW

Nissan

BMW

Datsun

Ford

Mazda

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Porsche

Pontiac

Ford

Mazda

Color

White

White/Red

Red

white

blue

Grey

Red

White

Yellow

Orange

Red

Black/Red/Yello

Yellow

Silver

Blue

green

Class

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPU

Laps

10

12

11

9

8

14

10

Club

VMSC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

CRA

IRDC

SCCBC

NWMS

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Precision Finish Drywall

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power System

Bucket List Racing/DynaSport

patsautosport

My wonder wife, Car Tender, nwBMWclub

SHOW-MOTION Pats Autosports

trucklandspokane.com

Aqua Shear/Top Notch Painting Services

The Ridge

Shore West Realty Associates

All Way Construction/Chris' German Aut

The Ridge Motorsports Park

SRP Racing Products

staffauto/sa-motorsports.ca

Best Tm

1:37.936

1:31.332

1:49.161

1:39.439

1:34.231

1:31.530

1:30.426

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:09 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

17.942

Avg. Speed

42.365

Best Lap Tm

1:29.636

Best Speed

90.365

Best Lap by

3 - Michael McAleenan

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 15:52:43

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 03:36 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CR

1

CSM

1

2

DP

1

2

Not classified

DNS

GP

1

2

HC4

1

HP

1

IP

1

ITX

1

2

Not classified

DNS

PRO44

No.

67

18

371

146

21

352

111

451

8

114

73

10

74

5

Name

Ron Johnson

John Walker

Scott McDonald

Guy Selle

Dan Heinrich

Bret Stephen

Tony Kihlstadius

Benjamin Weaver

Andy Edman

Phil Edwards

Bill Hill

Colin Koehler

Robert  Dunn, Sr.

Rick Delamare

Town

Seattle WA

Federal Way WA

Redmond WA

Adna WA

North Plains OR

Bonney Lake WA

Albany OR

Ridgefield WA

Bonney Lake WA

Black Diamond WA

Olympia WA

Bothell WA

Seattle WA

Snohomish WA

Make

Volkswagen

Mazda

Mazda

Nissan

Nissan

Mazda

Volvo

Volvo

Honda

Mazda

Dodge

Honda

Dodge

Honda

Color

Red/yellow

Blue

Blue

red/white

Red

Silver/Bule

Red

White

Yellow

Yellow

Red/Yellow

Red

Blue/White

Red

Class

CR

CSM

CSM

DP

DP

EP

GP

GP

HC4

HP

IP

ITX

ITX

ITX

Laps

17

18

17

18

18

18

17

14

17

15

18

17

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

TC

IRDC

CRA

VSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

The Perfect Wife

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

my wife Darlene

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collisio

Family

V-Shop/Sunset Refrigeration

R-Sport International

Edman Family Racing/BPCI

Rick's Service Center

I do Gangnam Style/Burien Honda/Ridge

Car Tender

Best Tm

1:49.707

1:43.524

1:49.995

1:41.424

1:41.722

1:45.530

1:49.917

1:44.819

1:49.991

1:56.190

1:41.412

1:47.022

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.170

Avg. Speed

79.159

Best Lap Tm

1:40.939

Best Speed

80.246

Best Lap by

779 - Lyall Edey

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 16:49:53

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 04:15 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

PRO7

1

2

3

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

719

779

317

1

339

57

2

187

776

168

30

135

175

26

42

788

96

426

81

29

333

340

781

Name

Mark LaCombe

Lyall Edey

Josh Moriarty

Eric Schwenter

George Todd

Duane Martinsen

Bill Visee

Mark Ridgeway

James Wetter

Tracey Hazard

Mark Higinbotham

Mike Tripp

Greg Holz

William Bonsell

Bob Bundy

Keith Novak

Phil Rees

Brian Bonsell

Tim Venable

Frank DiMiceli

Benjamin Crane

Dave Klein

Kyle Freiheit

Town

Maple Valley WA

Seattle WA

Graham WA

Milwaukie OR

Milwaukie OR

Port Orchard WA

Renton WA

Vashon WA

Kingston WA

South Surrey BC

Redmond WA

Freeland WA

Mill Creek WA

Poulsbo WA

Anacortes WA

Tukwila WA

West Linn OR

Poulsbo WA

Tukwila WA

Renton WA

San Francisco CA

Bellingham WA

Redmond WA

Make

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Gray

Black

red

India Red

Black

Yellow

Silver/Black

White

White

Green

Red

White

Blue

Red/Black

Blue

Red/Silver

Red

Red

Bue

Red/Blue

Red/Blue

black

Yellow

Class

PRO44

PRO44

PRO44

PRO44

PRO44

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

18

18

18

18

16

18

18

16

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

3

Club

SCCA

SCCA

IRDC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

License

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

Master Mechanic

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Les Schwab of  Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacing.c

Masterpiece Painting

TJ Mechanical Services

Medical Dynamics

Advantage Collision/Midas

Dimensional Comm./Gatorz/Bill's Bluepr

DB-Motorsports.net/Apex Raceware/Pro

Riverside Industrial Supply

DB-Motorsports, Apex Raceware

MiataCage.com

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports

LGR/Team Freedom Racing

Best Tm

1:41.101

1:40.939

1:41.554

1:42.117

1:53.839

1:43.987

1:45.298

1:47.533

1:41.693

1:41.977

1:42.000

1:42.436

1:43.031

1:42.362

1:44.064

1:43.994

1:44.473

1:43.700

1:45.066

1:46.668

1:49.141

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.170

Avg. Speed

79.159

Best Lap Tm

1:40.939

Best Speed

80.246

Best Lap by

779 - Lyall Edey

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 16:49:53

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 04:15 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified

DNF

DNF

FA

1

FC

1

Not classified

DNS

FF

1

FM

1

2

3

No.

08

8

02

325

712

726

32

771

04

336

766

65

41

398

Name

James Hepburn

Jack Scher

Coley Tipton

Brad Richards

Jeff  Truess

Robert Posner

R Lawence Bangert

Jace Romine

Greg Coffin

Geoffrey Fass

Mark Keller

Allen Karlberg

George Doran

Brian (Skip) Russell

Town

Vancouver BC

Burien WA

Auburn WA

Mukilteo WA

Kirkland WA

Bellevue WA

Issaquah WA

Spokane WA

Veradale WA

Oak Harbor WA

Snohomish WA

Camano Island WA

Spokane WA

Bonney Lake WA

Make

Crossle

Crossle

Van Diemen

Crossle

Tiga FF80

Crossle

Crossle

Ralt

Mygale

Van Diemen FC

Piper

Star

Star Mazda

Formula Mazda

Color

Black

White/blue

Red,White,Blue

Blue

Red/White

Red

Orange/White

red

Blue

Silver

Blue/Orange

white green red

Black/Burgundy

Black/Red

Class

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

FA

FC

FC

FF

FM

FM

FM

Laps

18

18

17

17

17

9

6

18

18

18

18

18

17

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

Burien Imports

DND Fabricating

Team RRE HySecurity

Heitman's Wallet Vacuum Service

R and A Mfg

Fass Bros Racing

Blackjack Racing

none

Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George Dora

Best Tm

1:30.758

1:31.438

1:31.295

1:34.118

1:38.809

1:31.915

1:33.490

1:23.983

1:27.715

1:30.232

1:25.482

1:28.383

1:31.221

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:33 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

7.661

Avg. Speed

80.382

Best Lap Tm

1:23.983

Best Speed

96.448

Best Lap by

771 - Jace Romine

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 3

Group 3 Race

Race started at 12:59:36

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 01:00 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways



Pos

GT1

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

DQ

GT2

1

Not classified

DNS

GT3

1

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

ITE

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

67

728

350

129

15

402

93

738

135

09

70

48

179

77

84

65

44

00

41

Name

Jeff  Penick

Jason Fiorito

George Nordling

Larry Taylor

Joe White

Ben Wahlstrom

Joe Manke

Craig Johnson

Scott Morton

Gary Bockman

Mac Russell

Orvar Litsjo

Hugh  Richards

Gunther Hohagen

Joel Kessell

Richard Cabe

Curt Wikstrom

Duke Goss

David Barton

Town

Salem OR

Kent WA

Oregon City OR

Surrey BC

Spokane Valley WA

Wilsonville OR

Shelton WA

Delta BC

Lake Stevens WA

Portland OR

Redmond WA

Issaquah WA

North Vancouver BC

federal way   wa

Lakewood WA

Bellevue WA

Fox Island WA

Kirkland WA

Ridgefield WA

Make

Chevrolet

Ford

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Porsche

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Datsun

Nissan

Mazda

Nissan

Volvo

Mazda

Porsche

Mitsubishi

BMW

Chevrolet

BMW

Porsche

Color

Silver/Purple

Blue

Blue/White

blue

Red/Gray

Black

Black/Red/Yello

Yellow

Dark Blue

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Red

Blue

Green

Silver

white

silver

White/Red

Grey

Black

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT3

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

Laps

20

19

19

6

6

20

20

20

11

20

19

19

19

15

7

Club

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

CRA

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Profinish Motor Sports. OK Tire, Salem A

SRP Racing Products

n/a

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet Racing

ProFinish Motorsports

The Ridge

SHOW-MOTION Pats Autosports

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Mor

Bockman and Son Inc

Lanni/Coleman

Hugh and Polly Richards

All Way Construction/Chris' German Aut

UP Garage

Ray's Auto Center

Olympic Aero Services/Snyder Automoti

Best Tm

1:31.109

1:28.120

1:36.277

1:27.979

1:31.916

1:27.572

1:31.398

1:28.603

1:30.997

1:27.698

1:34.923

1:36.624

1:35.300

1:29.471

1:41.416

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Car #93 DQ'ed Failed to report to scales per Race Steward

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:44 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

3.739

Avg. Speed

90.123

Best Lap Tm

1:27.698

Best Speed

92.362

Best Lap by

77 - Gunther Hohagen

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 13:39:52

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 01:39 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

ST

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

187

3

88

39

168

32

9

175

739

102

Name

Jerold Lowe

Michael McAleenan

Randy Blaylock

Eric Krause

Patrick Boyle

Zack George

Steve Clinton

John Daschel

Scott Daiger

Dan Rogers

Town

Carnation WA

Tacoma WA

Bothell WA

Woodinville WA

Auburn WA

Yakima WA

Kent WA

Moses Lake WA

Seattle WA

Anchorage AK

Make

BMW

BMW

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

Chevrolet

Subaru

Ford

Porsche

BMW

Color

Blue/Orange

Black/Red

Red

Red/White

Silver

White

Blue

Orange

blue

White/Red

Class

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

14

6

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

SCCA

IRDC

License

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Lowe Group Racing

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Bullet Racing

EKR

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/

trucklandspokane.com

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power System

Best Tm

1:29.989

1:30.677

1:31.026

1:33.808

1:33.833

1:33.975

1:34.426

1:30.913

1:30.282

1:32.605

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Car #93 DQ'ed Failed to report to scales per Race Steward

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:44 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

3.739

Avg. Speed

90.123

Best Lap Tm

1:27.698

Best Speed

92.362

Best Lap by

77 - Gunther Hohagen

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 13:39:52

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 01:39 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DQ

FIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNF

DNF

GTL

No.

148

114

73

202

136

242

38

08

160

312

378

35

108

103

78

7

45

337

77

776

18

781

42

381

340

147

Name

Rick Edwards

Bruce Humberstone

Rob Dunn

Cavan O'Keefe

Michael Maros

R G Wellington

J. Patrick Aylward

Rich Cote`

Scott Morton

Brian Fleisher

Mindi Nardella

Stephanie Richert

Dan Gavrila

Kim Fabbro

Jason Vein

James Colborn

Richard Whittemore

Brian Bercovitz

Jess Heitman

James Wetter

John Walker

Kyle Freiheit

Bob Bundy

Jason Venable

Dave Klein

Jack DeChristopher

Town

Des Moines WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Tacoma WA

Wenatchee WA

Duncan BC

Lake Stevens WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Maple Ridge Canada

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Portland OR

Kingston WA

Federal Way WA

Redmond WA

Anacortes WA

Seattle WA

Bellingham WA

Portland OR

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Datsun

Color

White

Red

Blue

White

Orange

Royal Blue

white & Red

Black

Yellow

Blue

Blue/Black

white

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Red/White

Gulf  Livery

Black/Gray

Red/Blue

Blue/grey

Silver

White

Blue

Yellow

Blue

Blue

black

White/Red

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

14

5

5

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

6

Club

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

VMSC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

Midnight Motorsports

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com

Jagermeister

KD Motorsports

Dancia Motors

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Mor

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

Auburn Foreign Car

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

REIGN Motorsports/Grip and Lowe Group

www.jamescolborn.com

D N D Fabricating

Maz/Toy Auto Recycling

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

LGR/Team Freedom Racing

DeChristopher Investments LLC

Best Tm

1:38.409

1:39.609

1:40.408

1:40.359

1:42.270

1:42.545

1:42.518

1:41.952

1:42.004

1:44.104

1:44.997

1:47.349

1:38.335

1:39.427

1:41.957

1:40.342

1:37.806

1:42.712

1:42.843

1:42.851

1:44.922

1:44.821

1:47.500

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Car #337 - DQed Not reporting to scales - per Race Steward

Car #333 - DQed Not reporting to scales - per Race Steward

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:54 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.473

Avg. Speed

81.498

Best Lap Tm

1:37.806

Best Speed

82.817

Best Lap by

77 - Jess Heitman

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 14:26:51

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 02:18 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

1

ITA

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DQ

ITS

1

No.

1

5

145

40

10

333

755

Name

Stephen Newby

Rick Delamare

Perry Hartman

Morgan Smith

Colin Koehler

Benjamin Crane

August MacBeth

Town

Lake Tapps Wa

Snohomish WA

Deer Park WA

Bend OR

Bothell WA

San Francisco CA

Hood River OR

Make

Morris

Honda

Nissan

Nissan

Honda

Mazda

Volkswagen

Color

white

Red

White/Red

Orange

Red

Red/Blue

Silver/Blue

Class

GTL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

Laps

16

18

18

14

17

18

Club

SCCBC

IRDC

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Corkscrew Cellars

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

LATE START RACING

Dad/Son Racing

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

1:54.259

1:40.701

1:41.804

1:50.561

1:46.059

1:38.236

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Car #337 - DQed Not reporting to scales - per Race Steward

Car #333 - DQed Not reporting to scales - per Race Steward

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:26:54 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

0.473

Avg. Speed

81.498

Best Lap Tm

1:37.806

Best Speed

82.817

Best Lap by

77 - Jess Heitman

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 14:26:51

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 02:18 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

Not classified

DNF

DSR

1

Not classified

DNS

FSR

1

Not classified

DNF

Novice OW

1

2

Not classified

DNS

No.

11

9

335

66

763

359

372

325

Name

Miles McDaniel

Jerry  Pacheco

Tim Fass

Karl Seeger

Ron Bonham

Guy Gordon

Daryl Owens

Brad Richards

Town

Kent WA

Foresthill CA

San Francisco CA

Sammamish WA

Eugene OR

Sammamish WA

Edmonds WA

Mukilteo WA

Make

Chevron

Whitfill Special

Van Diemen

Cheetah

Protoform

Van Diemen

R3 Motorsports

Crossle

Color

White

Orange

silver/green

Red

Yellow/White

Black & White

Black/Yellow

Blue

Class

CSR

DSR

FL

FSR

FV

Novice OW

Novice OW

Novice OW

Laps

3

15

18

15

18

14

Club

CRA

IRDC

CSCC

BMWCCA

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Little Dogs

Fass Bros Racing

In-Vent

My Wife:  the perfect woman

The Usual Suspects/NGK Spark Plugs

Team RRE HySecurity

Best Tm

1:35.267

1:59.981

1:34.832

1:45.240

1:36.107

1:35.119

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

OFFICIAL FINAL

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:27:04 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

20.703

Avg. Speed

78.667

Best Lap Tm

1:34.832

Best Speed

85.414

Best Lap by

66 - Karl Seeger

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 6

Group 6 Race

Race started at 15:10:07

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/30/2012 02:57 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways



Pos

Novice CW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

DNF

No.

472

418

361

484

436

479

417

404

378

352

711

468

180

411

Name

Jeremy Villalva

Shaun Northup

Dewey Hahlbohm

Lee Storgaard

Evan Maros

Mark Crowell

Randy Olson

Brian Odell

Mindi Nardella

Bret Stephen

Aaron Anderson

Daniel Shaw

Curtis Creager

Cameron Norton

Town

Bonney Lake WA

Buckley, WA

Helena MT

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Bainbridge Island WA

Port Orchard WA

West Linn OR

Seattle WA

Bonney Lake WA

Seattle WA

Kent WA

Issaquah, WA

Lynnwood Wa

Make

Mazda

BMW

Ford

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mini

Mazda

BMW

BMW

Color

red/black

Yellow

Silver

Orange

White / Red

Red

Blue/Black

Silver/Bule

orange/white

Red

Grey

Class

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

9

6

Club

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Dumonde Tech, NGK, BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 

Support from Family and Friends

Bucket List Racing/DynaSport

Family

My Racing Friends, My Family

Best Tm

1:40.428

1:43.531

1:45.684

1:43.070

1:43.553

1:46.548

1:46.097

1:47.958

1:45.534

2:00.655

2:00.144

2:01.405

1:43.156

1:46.357

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:27:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

4.564

Avg. Speed

63.957

Best Lap Tm

1:40.428

Best Speed

80.655

Best Lap by

472 - Jeremy Villalva

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 7

Group 7 Race

Race started at 15:50:47

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/29/2012 03:34 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways



Pos

Godzilla

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DNF

Not classified

DNS

Mothra

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DNF

DNF

No.

09

738

9

84

103

168

126

135

198

77

788

18

426

26

29

2

175

333

Name

Gary Bockman

Craig Johnson

Steve Clinton

Joel Kessell

Kim Fabbro

Patrick Boyle

John Kendrew

Scott Morton

Greg staff

Jess Heitman

Keith Novak

John Walker

Brian Bonsell

William Bonsell

Frank DiMiceli

Bill Visee

Greg Holz

Benjamin Crane

Town

Portland OR

Delta BC

Kent WA

Lakewood WA

Maple Ridge Canada

Auburn WA

Victoria BC

Lake Stevens WA

North Vancouver BC

Portland OR

Tukwila WA

Federal Way WA

Poulsbo WA

Poulsbo WA

Renton WA

Renton WA

Mill Creek WA

San Francisco CA

Make

Mazda

Datsun

Subaru

Mitsubishi

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Nissan

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Yellow

Blue

white

Red/White

white

White

Dark Blue

green

Silver

Red/Silver

Blue

Red

Red/Black

Red/Blue

Silver/Black

Blue

Red/Blue

Class

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Godzilla

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Mothra

Laps

20

20

19

19

19

19

18

10

19

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

3

Club

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

VMSC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Bockman and Son Inc

SHOW-MOTION Pats Autosports

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/C

UP Garage

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

patsautosport

Precision Finish Drywall

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Mort

staffauto/sa-motorsports.ca

Maz/Toy Auto Recycling

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

DB-Motorsports, Apex Raceware

DB-Motorsports.net/Apex Raceware/Prom

TC Motorsports

Les Schwab of  Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacing.co

Dimensional Comm./Gatorz/Bill's Bluepri

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

1:28.808

1:29.408

1:34.644

1:33.848

1:36.738

1:37.102

1:37.837

1:29.088

1:36.185

1:43.601

1:43.184

1:44.265

1:44.621

1:46.289

1:46.500

1:43.401

1:45.912

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2012 7:27:23 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

17.054

Avg. Speed

89.205

Best Lap Tm

1:28.808

Best Speed

91.208

Best Lap by

09 - Gary Bockman

IRDC's Last Lap to Fall

Group 8

Group 8 Race

Race started at 16:29:04

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

9/29/2012 04:11 PM

Last Lap to Fall

International Race Drivers Club

September 29-30, 2012

Pacific Raceways


